Cellular Parametric Test
6413A Base Station Test System
• Comprehensive and independent 3GPP
FDD Node B test tool for field use
• Designed for installation and
commissioning, maintenance, fault-
finding, performance verification and new
feature testing

Aeroflex is able to provide a range of cables and adapters if required.
Please contact Aeroflex for further information.
SUPPORT OPTIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
CALIBRATION AND EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTIONS
All 6413A units come with one year warranty as standard. Longer
warranty periods may be ordered if required. The calibration interval
is 1 year.
CALFB6413A Calibration certificate
W6413A/203C Extended standard warranty 36 months with 2
scheduled calibrations
W6413A/205C Extended standard warranty 60 months with 4
scheduled calibrations
Silver and Gold service contracts are also available in some countries
and provide enhanced levels of support including loan units during
repair. For further information, please contact Aeroflex.
SOFTWARE SUPPORT OPTIONS
Provides support for first cellular standard software and first Iub
control software.
6413-S1 One year Software Support
6413-S2 Two year Software Support
6413-S3 Three year Software Support
If more than one cellular standard or manufacturer's software option
is fitted then a second 'S' charge is payable on each subsequent
option. E.g. A unit with 2 cellular and 2 Iub options would require one
6413-S1 and two 6413-SS1 for one year software support
6413-SS1 One year Second Software Support
6413-SS2 Two year Second Software Support
6413-SS3 Three year Second Software Support
Part No. 46891/196, Issue 1, 07/05
CHINA Beijing
Tel: [+86] (10) 6539 1166
Fax: [+86] (10) 6539 1778